

RCT ARCT 41/23

**SHRI SALEEMUDIN @ MOHD. SALEEM Vs. VIJENDER
PAL SINGH**

29.10.2024

Present : Appellant in person.
Sh. Ankur Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellant (through
VC)
Sh. S. S. Chillar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

At joint request of Ld. Counsel for the parties, put
up for arguments on **21.12.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/29.10.2024(ak)