

RCT ARCT 41/23

**SHRI SALEEMUDIN @ MOHD. SALEEM Vs. VIJENDER
PAL SINGH**

23.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Appellant in person.
Sh. Rummit Chillar, LR of the respondent in person.

As per instructions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up
on **17.09.2025** for purpose already fixed.

READER
23.07.2025