

RCT ARCT 41/23

**SALEEMUDIN @ MOHD. SALEEM Vs. VIJENDER PAL
SINGH**

17.09.2025

Present : Sh. Mukul Gupta, Ld. counsel for appellant (through
VC)

Appellant in person.

Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent. He
files is vakalatnama.

Now to come up for reply and arguments on

04.11.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)

Delhi/17.09.2025_(ak)