

RCT 20/23

Ashok Kumar Vs M/s Awon Restaurant

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Ramdeo, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
(through VC) and Sh. C.P. Malik & Sh. Rohan
Bhatia, Advocates who are physically present in the
Court.
None for the respondent.

As none has appeared on behalf of respondent,
matter is adjourned.

Put up on **30.01.2026** for arguments.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/01.12.2025_(D)