

RCT ARCT -41/2023

Saleemudin @ Mohd. Saleem vs Virender Pal Singh

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. B. Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant (through VC).

Appellant in person.

Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks time to move appropriate application. However, an application under Order 41 Rule 27 r/w Section 151 CPC is already pending on record. Let copy be given to the respondent.

Put up for further consideration on 07.05.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/24.02.2026