

RCT No. 41/2023

Saleemuddin @ Mohd. Saleem vs Vijender Pal Singh

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. B. Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant along with
appellant (through VC).
Sh. Digvijay Singh Jawal, Ld. Counsel for
LR of respondent

An application under Order 23 read with Section 151 CPC for amending the title of the appeal on behalf of appellant stands filed in November 2025.

Let copy of this application be supplied to the other side along with application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC. In case copy of the applications are not supplied to the other side, appeal would be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Put up for further proceedings on 08.06.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/07.05.2026