

RCT No. 41/2023

Saleemuddin @ Mohd. Saleem Vs. Vijender Pal Singh

27.07.2026

Present : Sh. B.Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant (through VC).
Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent.

Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent seeks time to file replies to both the applications filed by appellant on the last date.

Allowed to file replies within a period of one week by providing advance copy to the opposite party by next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on **31.08.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.07.2026